Form PTO-1595 F 11 - 22 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	G.G. Fatericand Hademark Onice
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	
	39576 and original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) TRANSPHARMA LTD.
Zohar AVRAHAMI MED	Name:
11-14-102	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes A	P.O. BOX 222, YEHUD 56000, ISRAEL
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment • Merger	Street Address:
🖫 Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	•
Glassian Other	
OCTOBER 14, 2002	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:	 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional manie(s) & address(es) attached:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	·
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,328,033
09/326,112	
Additional numbers attached? Ves No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Kattan Mushin Zaula Danasan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Name:	- _ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Internal Address:	I L Enclosed *
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
02 TBIAZ1 00000140 -501290 09326112	
21	8. Deposit account number:
575 Madison Avennue Street Address:	
15th Floor IP Department	50-1290 CT = RECO
New York New York 10022-258	
New York New York 10022-258: City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	NOVEMBER 14, 2002
Harris A. Wolin	20
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 2∎
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Filed by Express Mail	

TO THE WITH THIS PAPER, BUT FOLLY Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 COLUMBIA BY AN ENGLICEED CHECK, MAY BE CHARGED ON REPORT JOCOUNT NO. 501290

(Receipt No. 6V 111272356US)
on November 14, 2002

REEL: 013496 FRAME: 0378

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration,

> Zohar AVRAHAMI, An Israel Citizen of 40 Binyamin Street, Rehovot 76241, Israel

(hereinafter the Assignor) agrees to assign and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

TRANSPHARMA LTD. An Israel Company of 3A Geron Street. P.O. Box 222, Yehud 56000 Israel

(hereinafter the Assignee) its entire right, title and interest in the invention as fully set forth and described in

> U.S. Patent No. 6,328,033 and U.S. Patent Application No. 09/326,112

and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, any and all divisional or continuation applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said inventions to the end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted. hereby authorizes the issuance of any and all Letters Patent resulting from said applications or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And Assignor, on behalf of itself, its representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Signed this day of |y|/|o|, 2002

Assignor

Accepted Assignee

D. Heffels

by: OAPHNA HEFFETZ

title CEO

PATENT **RECORDED: 11/14/2002** REEL: 013496 FRAME: 0379